





This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

has attended and participated as delegate in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022" that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ

Hours: 27h10min

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=57781435

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) An die hango hand

ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI







This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

participated in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022" that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ, and contributed as Coordinator of the "Straight to the point - Spirituality in clinical practice".

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=51781434

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) An die A anjo hand

ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI







This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

participated in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022" that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ, and contributed as Speaker of the "Guidelines in Clinical Practice - Brazilian blood pressure measurement guideline - what's new" with the theme "Blood pressure outside the cardiologists office: ABPM, MRPA and AMPA".

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=53781439

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

An die An anjo ma

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI







This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

participated in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022" that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ, and contributed as Coordinator of the "Hot Topics - Treatment of hypertension I".

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=51781438

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

An die A anjo hamo

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI







This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

participated in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022" that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ, and contributed as Speaker of the "Special activities of the departments: Department of Spirituality and Cardiovascular Medicine - Contributions of spirituality to the determinants of cardiovascular disease" with the theme "Can cardiovascular disease be determined by spirituality-based factors?".

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=50781435

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

An die Ar anjo has

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI







This is to certify that

FERNANDO NOBRE

participated in the "77° Congresso Brasileiro de Cardiologia / Congresso Mundial de Cardiologia 2022", that was held from October 13 to 15, 2022, at Riocentro, in Rio de Janeiro/RJ, as member of the evaluation committee of scientific abstracts.

Rio de Janeiro, October 15, 2022

To validate, visit http://www.ccmcongresses.com.br/validacao/?cod=53781434

JOÃO FERNANDO M. FERREIRA

President of the Board of Directors Brazilian Society of Cardiology FAUSTO PINTO

President, World Heart Federation WHF (2021-2022) An die A augo hand

ANDRÉA ARAUJO BRANDÃO

President of the 77th Brazilian Congress of Cardiology/2022 World Congress of Cardiology

PAULO CARAMORI